NCDFL  ACTIVITY
“e  REPORT

NOVEMBER 2020

Merry Christmas
Basilica of Bom Jesus Church, Goa



About us

State Milk Federations (27)

District Milk Unions (218)

National Cooperative Dairy
Village Milk Societies (1.77 Lakh) RERiRgemof india Sisied

The adoption of technology and its application to ensure better returns to dairy
cooperatives and in turn to milk producers has been the primary focus of the
NCDFI. One suchiinitiative is NCDFI eMarket which was launched on June 10,2015.

The commodities being traded on the NCDFI eMarket platform are Dairy Products,
Cattle Feed Ingredients, Edible Oils, Fodder Seeds, Packaging Materials, Sugar,
Chemicals, Scrap, etc., apart from various service contracts. The platform ensures
transparent, fair,economic and fast dealings for all the members.

www.NCDFleMarket.com
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At a Glance

2020-21

Commodity

Number of Auctions

Quantity Concluded

Unit

Forward Auctions
Auction Sale

Auction Sale (Milk)
Reverse Auctions
Auction Purchase (Milk)
Milk Conversion
Packaging

Reverse Auctions

Cattle Feed Ingredient

Reverse Auctions
Sugar
Reverse Auctions

758
1,225
291
118
4

15

1,014

155
25

2,450

261

17,385
17,368
1,67,25,000
6,151
6,00,000
4,00,50,000

29,05,60,111
13,99,120
1,74,067
11,000

50

2,95,940

8,391

MT
MT
Ltr
MT
Ltr
Ltr

Nos

Rolls

Gross

Ream

MT

MT

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions
Dry Fruits & Nuts

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Forward Auctions

Compound Cattle Feed
Reverse Auctions
Corn

120 4,75,000 Kgs
27 1,21,000 Kgs
23 17,491 Kgs
38 35,890 MT
12 70,000 Nos

2 18,001 KL
16 2,23,528 Kgs
5 3,930 Pouch
1 57,783 Bottles
16 Annual
Kms
3 80,400
2,918 1,16,570 MT
17 109
Trip

706 Annual

304 58,88,367 Kgs

125 12,07,547 Nos
29 10 Lot
61 270.50 MT

3 Ltr
7 12,303 MT
4 400 MT

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

18

03

6,950



Transacted Business (Zin Crore) [is1s  [@1s20 [Fr 2021

2500

2250

2047

2000

1750

1500

1250

1000

750

500

250

Dairy Agri/Minerals Sugar Packaging Others Total

Members of NCDFI eMarket

2500 2429
2250
2000
1789
1750
1500
1250

1000 905

750
612

500 390

250 171
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www.NCDFleMarket.com



Product List
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

Bajra Gur
Barley Gypsum
Bentonite Power Horse Gram

Calcite Powder
Calcium Carbonate
Calcium Powder
Chromium

Cobalt Sulphate
Coconut Meal
Coffee Husk Powder
Copper Sulphate
Cotton Seed Meal
Dicalcium Phosphate
Gram

Groundnut Meal
Guar Korma Meal

G.Fo;und Nut _SheII Powder
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Sugar

Inorganic Minerals
Jowar

Kemin Maxim Dry
Koran Bran

Lacto Vanilla
Magnesium Oxide
Maize

Manganese Sulphate
Mineral Mixtures
Molasses
Mustard Meal
Palm Kernel Cake
Pottasium lodide
Ragi

G-60
G-100

Pharma Grade
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Bulk Milk Scum Ghee
Butter SMP

Cheese Sweep Powder
ETP Wet Solid Whey Powder
Ghee WMP

Rice

Rice Bran/Polish

Sal Seed

Salt

Sesame Meal

Shea

Soya Bean Meal
Sun Flower Meal
Sweetener
Tapioca

Trace Minerals
Tur

Urea

Wheat

Yeast

Zinc Sulphate

ied / Monodhydrates

Lol faren
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Edible Oils

Coconut Oil

Crude Palm Kernel Oil
Crude Palmolein Oil
Gingelly Oil
Groundnut Oil

Palmolein Oil
Rice Bran Oil
Sunflower Oil
Super Olein Qil

www.NCDFleMarket.com




Alginate Powder Lysine
Anhydrous Ammonia Gas (Liquid) Methonine
Amyl Alcohol Nitric Acid
Bleaching Powder Nuvan
Caustic Soda

Hydrogen Peroxide

Idopher

Badam Essence (Maharaja) Mango Pulp Natural Red Algae Based Buffer N
Biomass Briquettes LysiGEM Tutti Fruity Fruit Green / Red N
Copper Glycinate Metapiral Butter Milk Blend- VD (Spice Flavour)
Natural Vanilla Extracts N. B. Sac Curd Cultures Danisco (FO1 and Fo2)
Liquid Glucose Ground Nut Tert-Butyl Hydroquione

Palm Sludge Powder Rice Flakes Dimethyl Polysiloxane

Medical Latex Gloves Rice Husk Rice Husk Briquettes

Butterscotch Crackle Vitamins Vitamin-A (Acetate)

Blueberry Fruit Filling Face Mask Vitamin-B1

Raspberry Fruit Filling Citric Acid Vitamin-B12

Disposable Head Cap NIACIN Vitamin-B2

Nicotinamide Folic Acid Vitamin-C

Corrugated Boxes Spools
Metal Steel & Cast Iron Used Bags
Plastic Scrap Wooden Scrap
Polyfilm

Printed Milk Film Rolls

Sorghum South African Tall Maize
Sorghum Hybrid Forage (SSG-898) Cowpea (UPC-8705)
SSG Multi-Cut Sorghum

CSH 24MF Multi-Cut Sorghum

07



Transport Manpower Deep Freezers Hiring

Ambient Trucks House Keeping Pest Control
Coal Trucks Plant Workers
Insulated Road Milk Tankers
Milk/Product Distribution Trucks
Oil Tankers

Refrigerated Trucks

Milk Conversion

A — .

Dry Fruits & Nuts

Almonds
Cashew Nut Kernels -Q-.
Pistachio Kernels V

Raisins
Walnut

Chocolates

Choco Chips
Cocoa Butter
Cocoa Powder
Dark Chocomass
Milk Chocomass

Milk Compound Covering

Plain Compound Covering

www.NCDFleMarket.com



Transacted Volumes

Product

Dairy

SMP

Butter

WMP

Cheese

Whey Powder

Ghee

Bulk Milk

Raw Chilled Milk
Separated Skimmed Milk
Cattle Feed Ingredients
Rice Bran/Polish
Maize

Cotton Seed Meal
Mustard Meal

Wheat

Coconut Meal

Calcite Powder
Gypsum

Coffee Husk Powder
Di Calcium Phosphate
Salt

Urea

Rice

Bajra

Tur

Shea

Sun Flower Meal
Soya Bean Meal

Palm Kernal Cake
Sugar (All Grades)
Compound Cattle Feed

Corn

09

2020-21*

24,657
13,972
1,325
750
200

1,26,00,000
47,25,000

1,67,865
29,034
16,098
28,870

70
5,835
9,565
3,090
1,960
8,827
2,017

550

2,538

1,550
2,000
1,070
8,391

12,303

300

Quantity (MT)

Quantity (Ltr)

Quantity (MT)

2019-20

15,777
5,028
585
475
221
25

5,28,27,000
1,91,65,000

2,60,825
2,04,664
26,345
22,705
11,930
9,525
7,540
5,200
5,160
4,448
3,412
2,892
2,705
2,400
2,400
2,020
1,700
1,480
1,400
9,477

* Upto November 30, 2020



Dairy

Concluded Trades
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WISARHA DEARY

Mother Dairy Calcuita

4,400

2,100

950

150

300

125

126

50

1,426 337

223 25

350 1,200

481

200

50

150

60

50
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Bulk Milk Concluded Trades

Chinnasalem 2,25,000 222
Tiruppur 11,25,000 230 31020
Chinnasalem 3,00,000 230
Theni 2,25,000 222
Tiruchirapalli 2,25,000 238
Tiruppur 4,50,000 232 03-Nov-20
Salem 6,00,000 231
Vellore 4,50,000 240
Dharmapuri 4,50,000 231 10-Nov-20
Karur 2,25,000 217
Krishnagiri 4,50,000 222
Tiruppur 4,50,000 222 17-Nov-20
Tiruvannamalai 2,25,000 222
Vellore 2,25,000 223
Dharmapuri 3,00,000 232
Theni 2,25,000 231
Tiruppur 4,50,000 232 24-Nov-20
Tiruvannamalai 4,50,000 232
Vellore 2,25,000 234
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Erode
Karaikudi
Salem
Tiruchirapalli
Vellore
Villupuram
Erode
Padalur
Tiruchirapalli
Padalur
Erode
Karaikudi
Padalur

Vellore

Seller

2,25,000
1,35,000
9,00,000
4,50,000
1,35,000
1,35,000
4,50,000
2,25,000
4,50,000
4,50,000
2,25,000
1,35,000
4,50,000
1,35,000

170
167
177
172
177
170
173
172
172
172
184
175
180
182

03-Nov-20

10-Nov-20

10-Nov-20
17-Nov-20

24-Nov-20

Milk Producers' Federation Ltd.

aa"i’) " Tamilnadu Cooperative
f
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

Concluded Trades

State

De Oiled Rice Bran

Gujarat

Haryana

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maize

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Tamil Nadu
Uttar Pradesh

Maize Gluten Feed

Karnataka

Rice Polish

Kerala

Place

Navsari
Rohtak
Saktakhera
Hassan
Rajanukunte
Shikaripura
Pattanakad
Bandole
Mangalia
Pachama
Sagar
Shivpuri

Dharwad
Gubbi
Hassan
Rajanukunte
Shikaripura
Malampuzha
Palakkad
Pattanakad
Bandole
Shivpuri
Erode

Raebareli
Dharwad
Gubbi

Hassan
Shikaripura

Malampuzha

Pattanakad

Details of Trades

Qty (MT)
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500
3,000
700
4,000
1,500
1,500
500
150
2,000
1,600
400
300

2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
600
60
600
200
75
300
20

450
600
750
500

75
100
100
200

FOR Rate (X/Kg)

10.47
07.83
07.91
11.38
10.78
10.91
13.90
09.45
08.67
08.18
08.49
08.21

14.09
15.11
14.67
14.20
13.93
17.32
17.90
17.48
16.40
14.87
16.87
16.82

14.75
14.99
15.19
14.84

22.75
24.00
22.70
25.50

Trade date

20-Nov-20

24-Nov-20

28-Oct-20

09-Nov-20

21-Nov-20

28-Oct-20

12-Nov-20
05-Nov-20
12-Nov-20

21-Nov-20

24-Nov-20
10-Nov-20

28-Oct-20

02-Nov-20
06-Nov-20
09-Nov-20
26-Nov-20



Cattle Feed Ingredients

Concluded Trades

State

Rice Polish

Madhya Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh
Bajra

Madhya Pradesh

Broken Rice
Kerala
Madhya Pradesh

Calcite Powder

Karnataka

Kerala

Coconut Extraction
Kerala

Common Salt

Karnataka

Kerala

Place

Bandole
Mangalia
Pachama
Sagar
Shivpuri

Raebareli

Mangalia
Pachama

Shivpuri

Malampuzha

Pattanakad
Shivpuri

Gubbi
Hassan
Rajanukunte

Shikaripura

Malampuzha

Pattanakad

Pattanakad

Dharwad
Gubbi
Hassan
Rajanukunte

Shikaripura

Malampuzha

Details of Trades

Qty (MT)

200
600
600
150
200

10

100
200
25

100
100
50

400
250
150
60
25
50
50
50
100

100

170
300
350
125
150

50

50

www.NCDFleMarket.com

FOR Rate (X/Kg)

13.79
13.41
13.70
12.90
13.98
18.90

15.05
15.24
14.94

15.07
15.35
11.32

02.99
03.00
03.05
03.30
04.33
04.30
04.21
04.35
04.25

19.79

02.80
02.45
02.64
02.37
02.70
03.10
03.10

Trade date

21-Nov-20

23-Nov-20

21-Nov-20

12-Nov-20

21-Nov-20

28-Oct-20

06-Nov-20
17-Nov-20
25-Nov-20
18-Nov-20
26-Nov-20

12-Nov-20

28-Oct-20

17-Nov-20
25-Nov-20



Cattle Feed Ingredients Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty (MT) FOR Rate (%/Kg) Trade date

Common Salt

100 03.30 09-Nov-20
Kerala Pattanakad
50 03.29 26-Nov-20
Tamil Nadu Erode 200 02.19 18-Nov-20
Telangana Bhongir 20 04.25 17-Nov-20
Cottonseeds Doc
Gubbi 600 26.10
Karnataka . 28-Oct-20
Rajanukunte 250 26.20
Maharashtra Warananagar 70 27.00 09-Nov-20
De Oiled Groundnut Cake
Bandole 25 27.99
Pachama 100 25.70
Madhya Pradesh 21-Nov-20
Sagar 25 26.46
Shivpuri 50 26.74
De Oiled Rapeseed Cake
Hassan 2,000 24.99
Karnataka Rajanukunte 400 25.95 28-0ct-20
Shikaripura 375 25.95
Mangalia 500 19.74
Pachama 600 21.70
Madhya Pradesh 21-Nov-20
Sagar 100 20.30
Shivpuri 200 20.94
De corticated Cottonseed Extraction
Malampuzha 100 28.75 25-Nov-20
Kerala 50 28.75 18-Nov-20
Pattanakad
100 27.60 26-Nov-20
De Corticated De-Oiled Cotton Seed Extractions
Tamil Nadu Erode 300 28.29 24-Nov-20
De Oiled Mustard Cake
Himachal Pradesh Bhor 60 25.20 23-Nov-20
Uttar Pradesh Raebareli 10 24.15 18-Nov-20
De Oiled Sunflower Extraction
Tamil Nadu Erode 300 26.34 10-Nov-20
De Oiled Rapeseed Extraction
100 27.90 03-Nov-20
Tamil Nadu Erode
100 28.14 18-Nov-20
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty (MT) FOR Rate (X/Kg) Trade date

Manganese Sulphate

Madhya Pradesh Pachama 20 46.02 21-Nov-20

Palm Kernel Cake

Karnataka Hassan 200 08.88 28-Oct-20

Soyabean Meal

Cerala Malampuzha 25 43.83 17-Nov-20
50 41.90 25-Nov-20

Soya Doc

Karnataka Hassan 25 40.00 28-Oct-20

Tamil Nadu Erode 50 41.91 24-Nov-20

Technical Grade Urea

Kerala Pattanakad 30 18.00 26-Nov-20

Bandole 25 22.30
Madhya Pradesh Mangalia 30 23.31 21-Nov-20
Pachama 40 24.40

Wheat Bran

Telangana Bhongir 30 16.40 17-Nov-20

Corn Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty (MT) *FOR Rate (X/Kg) Trade date

Frozen Sweet Corn Whole Kernel

Delhi Mangolpuri 100 40.00 05-Nov-20

www.NCDFleMarket.com

* Exclusive of GST



Sugar Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty (MT) FOR Rate (3/Kg) Trade date

Sugar (G 60)

Bhiwandi 10 36.80 21-Nov-20
Maharashtra
Nagpur 05 38.54 27-Nov-20
Uttar Pradesh Pilkhuwa 30 35.98 04-Nov-20
20 36.61 11-Nov-20
West Bengal Champadanga
20 37.50 31-Oct-20

Sugar (M 30)
Haryana Ballabhgarh 20 34.78 20-Nov-20
Sugar (M 31)

Barauni 200 36.82 27-Nov-20
Bihar Sharif 20 37.79 03-Nov-20
Bihar Muzaffarpur 150 36.77 04-Nov-20
Patna 200 37.12 09-Nov-20
Samastipur 60 37.12 11-Nov-20
Haryana Sonipat 15 34.45 02-Nov-20
Sugar (Pharma Grade)
30 41.24 31-Oct-20
60 40.65 02-Nov-20
Ballabhgarh 30 38.98 10-Nov-20
60 38.99
27-Nov-20
30 39.00
Haryana 30 38.84
21-Nov-20
30 39.25
30 39.00 10-Nov-20
Jind
30 38.99 27-Nov-20
30 41.17 31-Oct-20
Sirsa 80 40.70 02-Nov-20
Sugar (S 30)
Maharashtra Mumbai 20 35.84 04-Nov-20

Tamil Nadu Salem 32 36.17 09-Nov-20

17



Others Concluded Trades

FOR Rate
State Place Qty Unit Z/Unit) Trade date

Tamil Nadu Salem 400 Pouch 500.00 05-Nov-20
Tamil Nadu Salem 250 Pouch 500.00 05-Nov-20
Uttar Pradesh Pilkhuwa 1000 MT 3,589.00 13-Nov-20
Kerala Alappuzha 300 Kgs 510.00 12-Nov-20
Delhi Patparganj
Haryana Ballabhgarh & Rai 15,000 *62.00
Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad
) Kgs 25-Aug-20
Gujarat Mehsana
600 *67.00
Maharashtra Warana
West Bengal Kolkata 300 *72.00
Delhi Patparganj
Haryana Ballabhgarh & Rai 35,000 *62.00
Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad
) Kgs 25-Aug-20
Gujarat Mehsana
1800 *67.00
Maharashtra Warana
West Bengal Kolkata 900 *72.00
* Exclusive of GST
Chocolate Concluded Trades

State Place Qty (Kg) *FOR Rate (3/Kg) Trade date

Haryana Faridabad & Sonipat
Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad

50,000 205.00 31-Aug-20

* Exclusive of GST

www.NCDFleMarket.com



Scrap Concluded Trades

. Ex-Plant Rate
State Place Qty Unit (Z/Unit) Trade date

Kanjari 2,00,000 15.57

Gujarat Kapdivav 4,36,020 15.27 29-Oct-20
Mogar 8,000 Kgs 40.23
Ajmer 80,000 15.90

Rajasthan 06-Nov-20
Pali 40,000 14.59
Kanjari 9,000 06.30

Gujarat 29-Oct-20
Kapdivav 15,000 06.12

Kgs

Ajmer 11,250 15.02

Rajasthan 06-Nov-20
Pali 5,000 13.88

Gujarat Kapdivav 2,000 Kgs 20.05 29-Oct-20

Gujarat Kapdivav 2,300 Nos 55.08 29-Oct-20
Kanjari 16,000 17.61

Gujarat Nos 29-Oct-20
Kapdivav 20,000 17.23

Delhi Mangolpuri 55,000 Kgs 46.77 21-Oct-20

Delhi Mangolpuri 10,000 Kgs 15.77 21-Oct-20

Delhi Mangolpuri 40 Nos 373.00 21-Oct-20

Bihar Barauni 32 Nos 110.00 26-Nov-20

Bihar Barauni 4,000 Kgs 08.60 26-Nov-20

Bihar Barauni 1,000 Kgs 12.00 26-Nov-20

Bihar Barauni 4,000 Kgs 04.10 26-Nov-20



Chemicals

Concluded Trades

State Place

Caustic Soda Flakes

Andhra Pradesh Tirupati
Gujarat Junagadh
Caustic Soda Lye

Gujarat Junagadh
Nitric Acid

Kerala Alappuzha
Uttar Pradesh Pilkhuwa

Trisodium Phosphate
Kerala Alappuzha
Hydrogen Peroxide

Kerala Alappuzha

Details of Trades

Qty (Kg) FOR Rate (3/KQg) Trade date
10,000 *¥29.00 03-Nov-20
17,000 *24.10 31-Oct-20
25,000 *10.20 12-Nov-20
25,000 *10.10 20-Nov-20

3,000 33.40 28-Oct-20
15,000 *16.50 11-Nov-20
15,000 *17.90 25-Nov-20

2,000 33.90 28-0Oct-20

250 684.40 28-Oct-20

* Exclusive of GST

Dry Fruits & Nuts

Concluded Trades

State Place

Almond Kernels

Delhi Patparganj

Details of Trades

Cashew Nut Kernels (W-320/White Wholes)

Delhi Patparganj
Cashew SWP
Delhi Patparganj

Kishmish (Raisins)

Delhi Patparganj

Qty (Kg) *FOR Rate (F/Kg) Trade date
300 540.00 12-Nov-20
800 540.00 26-Oct-20
300 657.00 12-Nov-20
600 657.00 26-Oct-20
300 297.00 12-Nov-20
300 386.00 26-Oct-20
300 240.00 12-Nov-20

* Exclusive of GST

www.NCDFleMarket.com



Dry Fruits & Nuts Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty (Kg) *FOR Rate (3/Kg) Trade date

Kishmish (Raisins)
Delhi Patparganj 200 230.00 26-0ct-20

Pistachio Kernels

. 200 980.00 12-Nov-20
Delhi Patparganj
200 980.00 26-Oct-20
* Exclusive of GST
Transport Concluded Trades

FOR Rat
State Place Qty Unit @ /Un?t)e Trade date

Telangana Gadwal 138 MT 350.00 22-Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 550.00 22-Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 550.00 22-0Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 650.00 22-0Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 800.00 22-Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 800.00 22-Oct-20

Telangana Gadwal 137 MT 1,000.00 22-Oct-20

Gujarat Junagadh to Mandali (Round Trip) 4,400 MT 1,450.00 27-0Oct-20

Mother Dairy Balaji to

Renigunta Railway Station (Round Trip) 36,000 Km 46.90 6-Nov-20

Andhra Pradesh



Packaging Materials Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

FOR Rate

State Place Qty Unit (Z/Unit) Trade date
Printed Corrugated Plate (Flavor Milk Bottle 200 ml x 24 Nos)
Chhattisgarh Urla Durg 10,000 Nos 02.00 31-Oct-20
Printed Corrugated Tray (Flavor Milk Bottle 200 ml x 24 Nos)
Chhattisgarh Urla Durg 10,000 Nos 10.50 31-Oct-20
Glass Bottle (200 ml)

Goregaon 15,62,000 04.65
Maharashtra Nagpur 1 50,000 Nos 05.45 22-Jul-20
BOPP Tape (48 Mm X 65 Meter)
Gujarat Junagadh 9,327 Rolls *25.95 06-Nov-20
Kraft Paper Bag (SMP 25 kg)
Tamil Nadu Salem 17,500 Nos 24.90 18-Nov-20
Milk Polythene Film
Andaman and Nicobar Port Blair 3,500 Kgs 179.00 11-Nov-20
Ghee tins (15 kg)
Tamil Nadu Salem 2,000 Nos 193.00 24-Nov-20
Khova Cup with lid (500 gms)
Chhattisgarh Urla Durg 20,000 Nos 05.95 25-Nov-20

* Exclusive of GST

www.NCDFleMarket.com



Associated Brands

The Taste of India
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VISAKHA DAIRY

verko

Phulo Phalo. Pure Khao Piyo.
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‘FORTIFICATION OF MILK IS
THE BEST WAY TO ADDRESS MALNUTRITION"

NCDEFI

'@%Market

NCDFI eMarket supports the drive towards fortification of milk by
facilitating procurement of Vitamin A & D2 premix by the member
cooperatives through e-auctions from certified sellers across the country.

VITAMIN A & D2

Key Features

Assured quality premixes (FSSAI/BIS )
Adequate sellers base of certified suppliers
Pack Sizes — 100 gm, 200 gm, 500 gm, 1kg

Supplies in compliance to the buyers specification

Product Features

Water soluble vitamin A & D2 premix

Ingredients

Vitamin A - Retinyl acetate, Retinyl Palmitate and Retinyl Propionate

Vitamin D - Cholecalciferol, Ergocalciferol and Demineralized water

National Cooperative Dairy Federation of India Ltd.
NDDB D-Lab Campus, Post Box 79, Anand 388 001
T L +91-2692-288388 288399 #&info@NCDFIeMarket.com
@ www.NCDFIeMarket.com | www.NCDFI.coop

chitaara.com | +91 9924461171



